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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:51:39AM

Kings County

 8,485 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 315 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,870 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  8,870 

 751 BRANDON P. STRADFORD

 5,533 DIANE J. SAVINO

 1,385 JASMINE L. ROBINSON

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW S GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROSS BARKAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROSS BARKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,699 

Unrecorded  1,171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:51:39AM

Richmond County

 12,460 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 590 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,151 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  13,151 

 1,612 BRANDON P. STRADFORD

 7,737 DIANE J. SAVINO

 2,630 JASMINE L. ROBINSON

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 10 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE VIOLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER- SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PRICE II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 2 RADIN GOWRA (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARINDER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,016 

Unrecorded  1,135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:51:39AM

Total for Democratic State Senator (23rd Senatorial District)

 20,945 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 905 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,021 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  22,021 

 2,363 BRANDON P. STRADFORD

 13,270 DIANE J. SAVINO

 4,015 JASMINE L. ROBINSON

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW S GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOBBY DIGI OLISA (WRITE-IN)

 10 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE VIOLANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANELE HYER- SPENCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PRICE II (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG VENTRUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 2 RADIN GOWRA (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROSS BARKAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROSS BARKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VARINDER GILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,715 

Unrecorded  2,306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2018 - 09/13/2018

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/27/2018 10:51:39AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Thursday, September 27, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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